North Dakota law.
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be the duty of the probate court to appoint a suitable, guardian
of the property of said half-breed child.
Sec. 27. Guardians appointed under the provisions of sec-
tions twenty-five and t powers,

and shall observe the same requirements, as are provided for in

orther cases by this act. And all the business, in and outof court,

appertaining tri* tfee guardianship^ of the persons or property of

lialf minors, or infants of mixed blood, shall be conduct-

ed the same as is provided by this act in other cases, e-xcept
that, it is hereby enacted that an Indian woman, or a half-breed

woman, cannot be lawful guardian of the property oftheircb.il-
dren.

act shall take effect from and after its passage wbmtakeoirea

and approval.

"proved, January 6, 1864.
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CHAPTER XXH.

>N TOTHJ
BRARY.

AN ACT IN RELATION TO THE, TERRITORIAL Lf-

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly, of the Territory of
Dakota :

Section. 1
. That all the books, pamphlets, documents,maps, Territorial u-

charts and other articles belonging to thelibrary of the Ter- charge* of wtaoui

ritory of Dakota, be, and the. same are hereby turned over
to, and are placed under the charge of the librarian of tie His<
torical Society of Dakota.
Sec. 2
. That all acts andparts of acts, so far as they oon- conflicting ac.u

flict with the provisions of this act, are. hereby repealed.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect front, and after its, passage whcntaiseirect
and approval.

Appsov.ed, January IU\1%QM


	Chapter 22



